3/19/04

03-31-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arjo Inc.    Corporation-State	thereof
Individual(s)	
Individual(s)	·
Individual(s)	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Other Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Feb. 6, 2004 and March 8, 2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Griffith, Esq.  Internal Address:  McDermott, Will & Emery  Suite 4400  City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	7
City: Eslov, Sweden State: Zip:   Individual(s) clitzenship   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   General Partnership   Corporation   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   General Partnership   Corporation   General Part	FWAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo  3. Nature of conveyance:  V Assignment	CE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	
Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Greign corporation    Cother Greign corporation	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: Feb. 6, 2004 and March 8, 2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes Vo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Griffith, Esq.  Internal Address:  McDermott, Will & Emery  Suite 4400  Street Address:  227 West Monroe Street  City: Chicago  State: L Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Execution Date: _Feb. 6, 2004 and March 8, 2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Griffith, Esq.  Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	nent)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:James E. Griffith, Esq.  Internal Address:	
Name:James E. Griffith, Esq.  Internal Address:	1
McDermott, Will & Emery  Suite 4400  Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street  City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	-
McDermott, Will & Emery  Suite 4400  Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street  City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	00
Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street  8. Deposit account number: 13-0206  City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
13-0206  City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	count
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
_	
<u>~</u>	
James E. Griffith  March 25, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  ECOOPER 00000243 130206 2197358 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0975

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ARJO INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 N. Gary Avenue, Roselle, Illinois 60172, is using certain trademarks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to the trademark and registration thereof set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ARJO HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AB ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Sweden, having its principal place of business at Box 61, SE-241 21, Eslov, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration in the amount of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration thereof identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, as used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said trademark.

CHI99 4225639-1.04\$733.0047

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0976 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States

Trademark to be executed by its authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR

ARJO, INC.

By:\_

Title:

ASSIGNEE K

ARJO HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AB

Βv·

Title: Managing

-2-

CHI99 4225638-1.043733.0047

## Schedule A - Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Goods/Services	Class Number
PARKER	2,197,358	Patient and invalid bathtubs and spas for medical purposes, patient examination tables, patient and invalid transfer and shower trolleys	International Class 10

-3-

CH199 4225638-1.043733.0047

**RECORDED: 03/29/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0978